STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DBE - COMMITMENT

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO 08-1C07U4 **BID AMOUNT** \$ 17,882,900.00 BID OPENING DATE 06/26/2025 BIDDER'S NAME Griffith Company DBE GOAL FROM CONTRACT % 22% TOTAL NUMBER OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS (DBE & NON-DBE \$6,773,073.00 DBE PRIME CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATIONS (DBE & NON-DBE) 5 N/A NAME OF DBES ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF NAICS AND/OR (Must be certified on the date bids are BID **AMOUNT** SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR WORK CATEGORY opened. Include Caltrans' certification no. ITEM NO (\$) MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED² CODES³ DBE address, and phone number. Show 2nd and lower tier subcontractors.) Dees Burke Engineering Constructors/DBE 43430 207 W State Street, Ontario, CA 91762 72(p), 77 (p) Form, Pour & Strip Concrete Barrier 237310 \$172,136.00 T: 626-228-3670 Traffic Control, Guardrail Removal & Maneri Traffic Control Inc./DBE 380784949 7, 8(p), 9-11, 14, 15, 22, C0612 C1200 C1201 \$747,465.00 Installation 2nd Street, Fallbrook, CA. 92028T: C0683 C8320 237310 66, 68-70, 73-76, 78 951-695-5104 D.B. Electric/DBE 43649 Electrical 238210 C8602 50-65, 83-87 7696 Hall Ave, Eastvale, CA 92880 T: 951-427-3400 C8603 C8604 \$4,968,421.00 Show all DBE firms being claimed for credit, regardless of tier. Attach written confirmation from each DBE shown stating that it will be participating in the contract to perform the specific \$ 5,888,022.00 **Total Claimed** work shown for the specific amount agreed to. **Participation** The names of the 1st tier DBE subcontractors and items of work must be consistent with the 32.93 Subcontractor List (Pub Cont Code § 4100 et seq.). The bidder acknowledges that it is committed to use the Failure to submit a signed DBE Confirmation form and submit copies of the DBE quotes will DBEs shown on this form to meet the contract goal (49 result in disallowance of the DBE's participation. CFR 26,53). 1Each DBE prime contractor must enter its certification number and show all work to be performed by DBEs, including work performed by its own forces. 2lf 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished 06/30/2025 714-984-5500 3 Use NAICS and/or Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certification Program database. (Area Code) Tel. No. * NAICS: North American Industry Classification System. Ky McLeod, Chief Estimator Person to Contact (Please Type or Print)

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms. Management. Unit @dot.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **DBE CONFIRMATION** OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) CONTRACT NO. 08-1C07U4 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS
Dees Burke Engineering Constructors LLC NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE T000 WW60 DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER 43430 NAME OF BIDDER Griffith Company NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR Ky McLeod, Chief Estimator Amount Bid item number Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided 1 72(p), 77(p) Form, Pour & Strip Concrete Barrier \$172,136.00 If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished. \$172,136.00 Total As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Commitment form. des penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Signature of DBE's Authorized Representative ODD WINGO Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representative ESTIMATOR

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management. Unit@dot.ca.gov.

Title of DBE's Authorized Representative



STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)		RECEIVED
CONTRACT NO.		CALTRANS
08-1C07U4 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS		2005
Maneri Traffic Control Inc		2025 JUL - 1 A 11:
NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE		COMETOURTION
Colleen Parris	CONTRACTABLE	
DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER		OURTRACT AWARD
38078 NAME OF BIDDER		
Griffith Company		
NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
N/A		
NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
Ky McLeod, Chief Estimator		
DATE		
06/27/2025		
Bid item number Item of work and description of services to be sub-	contracted or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
8(p),9-11,14,15,22, 3.68-70,73-76,78 Traffic Control, Guardrail Removal	& Installation	\$747,465.00
5,68-70,73-76,78 Trainc Control, Guardrali Removal		
A STATE OF THE STA		
If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the portion of the item to be performed or furnished.	exact Total	\$747,465.00
	the bidder or prime contractor sh shown above. If the bidder is aw will enter into a contractual agree	at my business was contacted by lown above regarding the contract arded the contract, my business
	Colleen Parr	nat the foregoing is true and correct.
	Signature of DBE's Authorized I	Representative
	Colleen Parris	
	Printed Name of DBE's Authoriz	red Representative
	Office Administrat	
	Title of DBE's Authorized Repre	
	06/27	/25

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management Unit@dot.ca gov.

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)			
CONTRACT NO.			
08-1C07U4			
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS			
D B Electric, Inc			
NAME OF DBE REPRESEN	TATIVE		
Rusty Moore			
DBE CERTIFICATION NUM	BER		
43649 NAME OF BIDDER			
	N/		
Griffith Compar	CTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
N/A	OTOK II DILTEKENT TKOM THE BIDDEK		
NAME OF REPRESENTATI	VE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
Ky McLeod, Ch			
DATE			
06/30/2025			
Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontract	ted or materials to be provided 1	Amount
			(\$)
50-65, 83-87	Electrical		\$4,968,421.00
14.4004			
of the item to be per	be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact formed or furnished.	Total	\$4,968,421.00
		As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor sho shown above. If the bidder is awa will enter into a contractual agree contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.	t my business was contacted by own above regarding the contract rded the contract, my business ment with the bidder or prime
		I certify under penalty of perjury the	
		Signature of DBE's Authorized R	spresentative
ag, '		Printed Name of DBE Authorize	ed Representative
		Title of DBE's Authorized Repres	entative
		Date	4-2

STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DBE CONFIRMATION

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms. Management. Unit@dot.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DOCUMENTATION

Bidder's Name Griffith Company
Contract No.: 08-1C07U4

OCR-0008 (REV 10/2022)

Page 1 of 3

1.	List items of work the Bidder made available to Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) firms, Identify items of work the Bidder might otherwise perform
	with its own forces, items that have been broken down into economically feasible units to facilitate DBE participation, and items for which the Bidder has
	established flexible time frames for performance and delivery schedules in a manner that encourages and facilitates DBE participation. For each item listed,
	show the dollar value and percentage of the total contract. The Bidder must demonstrate that sufficient work to meet the goal was made available to DBE firms.

ltem of Work Offered, Services Offered, or Materials Supplied	Perforr	Normally ns Item s/No	Facilitate P	en Down to articipation	Timeframes for and Deliver	ed Flexible or Performance y Schedules s/No	Amount (\$)	Percentage of Total Bid
**Please see attached	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	□ио		
Part 1 for supportive documents.	YES	Пио	YES	□ NO	YES	□ио		
	YES	NO	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	Ои		
	YES	□ NO	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	Ои	4	
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	□NO	Ma.	
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	□NO		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		
-04213	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		
	YES	□ NO	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		
	YES	ОИ	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		
THE SECOND SECON	YES	□ NO	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		
	YES	NO	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		116
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		
	YES	Пио	YES	□ио	YES	□ио		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	□ио		

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DOCUMENTATION OCR-0008 (REV 10/2022)

Bidder's Name: Griffith Company

Contract No.: 08-1C07U4

Page 2 of 3

Fax)

Name of DBE Solicited Date of Initi		al Solicitation Items of Work Offered		Follow Up Methods and Dates				
. Copy of Caltrary . Affidav . Query	of all Solic is - Adver it & Log fo	ations ma tisement or all belo	ade to o 05/19/2 w.	utreach 025	Certifie	solicited which do DBE Subs.		a cont out
. Initial F	hone Cal	Is Made	06/16/2	025	т Сору	of invitation to	Diu triat wa	s sent out
	up Phone mails ser							
	sent out f				3/2024			
		+						
firm and its stat	tus as a DBE, the of each DBE and Provide Specifications f	DBEs that provid	led quotes, the	price quote fone Bidder when	r each firm, a	ifications specific to the iten nd the price difference for ea BE firm was selected over a Name of Rejected Firm	ch DBE if the selecte	d firm is not a DBE
			**Please see					
	YES	Пио	**Ple	ase see	Part 3	for supporting	documents.	
	YES	Пио	**Ple	ase see	Part 3	for supporting	documents.	
			**Ple	ase see	Part 3	for supporting	documents.	
	YES	Пио	**Ple	ase see	Part 3	for supporting	documents.	
	☐ YES		**Ple	ase see	Part 3	for supporting	documents.	
	YES YES		**Ple	ase see	Part 3	for supporting	documents.	
	YES YES YES		**Ple	ase see	Part 3	for supporting	documents.	
	YES YES YES YES YES	NO	**Ple	ase see	Part 3	for supporting	documents.	

2. List the names of certified DBEs and all the dates on which they were solicited to bid on this project. Include the items of work offered and the dates and

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DOCUMENTATION

OCR-0008 (REV 10/2022)

Bidder's Name: Griffith Company

Contract No.: 08-1C07U4

Page 3 of 3

Description of Outreach	Dates	Location (if applicable)	Results
**Please see attach	ed Part 2 for conie	es of all solicitations for the	project:
1. CE Focus - Focus	s Paper (05/23/20	25 - 06/26/2025)	project.
2. CE Trade - Trade			
Caltrans Website	- 05/19/2025		
Describe the Bidder's efforts made to pr assist them in responding to a solicitat	ovide interested DBEs with adei	quate information about the plans, specifications, the type of information provided, and the date	and requirements of the Contract to
supporting documents.		377	
obtain plans & specs.	nade for the proje All DBE subs rece	ct Griffith Company include eived Addendum with link to	es directions on how to changes.
**Please see attached	Part 2 for suppor	ting documents	
Describe the Bidder's efforts made to assortered, and the dates. Provide copies of	ist interested DBEs in obtaining	bonding, lines of credit, or insurance. Identify the	DBEs assisted, the type of assistance
The state of the s	Karangen and Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna	t Griffith Company offers a	ssistance for hinding
lines of credit & insuran	ce.	a communication of the control of th	oolotarioe for biriding,
For this project No DBE	's Requested ass	istance.	
**Please see attached I	Part 2 for supporti	ng documents.	
supplies and equipment the DBE purchas dates. Provide copies of supporting do equipment, supplies, materials, or related	ses or leases from the prime con ocuments. List efforts made to diassistance or services, excludir	necessary equipment, supplies, materials, or rela tractor or its affiliate. Identify the DBEs assisted, til assist interested DBEs in obtaining bonding, li ng supplies and equipment the DBE subcontracto and the date. Provide copies of supporting docun	ne type of assistance offered, and the nes of credit, insurance, necessary
In all advertisements ma	ade for this projec	t Griffith Company offers as	ssistance to all necessa
equipment, supplies, ma	aterial or anything	related to this project.	
For this project no DBE	s requested assis	tance.	
**Please see attached F			
were contacted in writing, provide copies	of supporting documents.	to provide assistance in contacting, recruiting, an	
Griffith Company emaile of work & project informa	d out project infor ation. This process	mation to multiple agencies s resulted with no feedback	with completed scope from any organization.
**Please see attached P	art 4 for supportin	a documents.	
). Include additional data to support a dem			
Griffith Company did all	means to advertis	e and get close to the goal	as possible.
Griffith Company actively	y participates in re	egular outreach to all certific	ed business
enterprise types (XBEs) a copy of our current Inc	as part of our ove lusivity Program o	erarching Inclusivity Program contributions	n. Please see attached
NOTE: USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS OF PAP			
TOTE OUE ABBITIONAL GITELIO OF PAP	ENTITIES ESSONANT.		